JOINT RESOLUTIONS.

RESOLUTION No. 5.

MAIL FACILITIES.

JOINT RESOLUTION asking Congress for additional mail facilities.

Instruction. Resolved by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa, That our Senators in Congress he instructed, and our Representatives requested, to use their influence to procure additional mail facilities in this State, as follows:

Muscatine to 1st. From Muscatine to Oskaloosa, via. Columbus City, Sigourney. Washington and Sigourney, in coaches, six times a week.

Oskaloo sato Council Bluffs, via. Knoxville, Indianola, Wintersett and Lewis, in coaches, six times a week.

Oskaleosa to 3rd. From Oskaloosa to Montezuma, via. Union Mills, on Montesuma. horseback, once a week.

Requisition. Resolved, That the Secretary of State be required to for-Delegation in ward a copy of these resolutions to our Senators and Representatives in Congress, and to the Post Master General.

APPROVED 13th January, 1855.

RESOLUTION No. 6.

MAIL FACILITIES.

JOINT RESOLUTION asking Congress for additional mail facilities.

instruction and request. Resolved by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa, That our Senators be instructed, and our representatives in Congress requested, to use their influence to procure additional mail facilities in the State of Iowa, as follows:

Bloomfield to Iconium and Chariton. From Bloomfield, via. Drakeville, in Davis county, to Unionville, Moravia and Iconium, in Appanoose county, to Chariton, in Lucas county, in post coaches, three times a week.

Requisition.

Resolved, That the Secretary be required to forward cop-

JOINT RESOLUTIONS.

ies of this resolution to our Senators and Representatives, and to the Post Master General.

APPROVED 18th January, 1855.

RESOLUTION No. 7.

MAIL FACILITIES.

JOINT RESOLUTION for additional mail facilities.

Resolved by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa, Instruction & That our Senators be instructed, and our Representatives be request. requested, to use their influence to procure a tri-weekly mail Tri-weekly. from Independence, in Buchanan county, via. Janesville and Independence to Osage. Waverly, in Bremer county, Bradford, in Chickasaw county, St. Charles, in Floyd county, to Osage, in Mitchell county. Forward cop-

Resolved, That the Secretary of State forward a copy of ites the foregoing resolution to each of our Senators and Representatives in Congress.

APPROVED 13th January, 1855.

RESOLUTION No. 8.

MAIL FACILITIES.

JOINT RESOLUTION for increased mail facilities.

Resolved, by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa, request. That our Senators be instructed, and our Representatives in Congress be requested, to use their influence to procure Keekuk to Iothe establishment of a mail route from Keekuk, in Leewa City. county, via Charleston, Salem, Mt. Pleasant and Crawfordsville, to Iowa City, in Johnson county; and also, that a tri-Tri-weekly. weekly mail in hacks or coaches, be ordered on said route.

Resolved, That the Secretary of State be required to